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Roxtec G frame 

  The Roxtec G frame is a  
  flanged metal frame available 
with a single opening or in combina-
tions with several openings in width 
and/or height.

■  For use with Group RM compo-
 nents 
■  Attachment by bolting, casting or  
 welding
■  Casting mould accessory available
■  GE extension frame accessory  
 available

EN Roxtec G

■  RM
■  
■  
■  GE

  Der Roxtec G ist ein
   Metallrahmen mit Flansch. 
Erhältlich als Einzelrahmen mit 
nur einer Öffnung oder als 
Rahmenkombination in horizontaler 
und/oder vertikaler Anordnung.

■  Zur Verwendung mit Komponenten
 der Gruppe RM 
■  Schraubmontage, Einbetonieren   
 oder Schweißmontage
■  Schalkörper erhältlich
■  GE-Gegenrahmen zur Verwendung
 in dicken Wänden erhältlich

  El marco G de Roxtec es un 
  marco metálico con ala; dis-
ponible con una única abertura o en 
combinaciones con distintas aber-
turas en anchura y/o altura.

■  Uso con componentes del 
 grupo RM 
■  Adhesión por atornilladura,  
 empotrado o soldadura
■  Moldes de empotrado disponibles 
 como accesorio
■  Marco de extensión GE disponible 
 para conductos en tabiques  
 gruesos

  Le cadre G Roxtec est un  
  cadre métallique avec bride 
disponible avec des ouvertures 
uniques ou en association avec des 
ouvertures de différentes largeurs 
et/ou hauteurs.

■  Pour composants du Groupe RM 
■  Fixation par boulonnage, soudage  
 ou coulage
■  Blocs de scellement disponibles
■  Cadre d’extension GE disponible  
 pour les parois épaisses
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RATINGS                             Fire: A-Class, EI 60/120, UL1479         Water pressure: 4 bar           Gas pressure: 2.5 bar 

 Frame Packing space            External dimensions (D=60 mm)      Weight
 Frame openings (mm)  HxW (mm) HxW (in) (kg)  (lb) Art. No.

G 2x1 primed 1 60 x 120  233 x 253 9.173 x 9.961 3.4 7.562 G002000000112

G 2x2 primed 2 60 x 120  233 x 383 9.173 x 15.079 5.4 11.905 G002000000212

G 2x3 primed 3 60 x 120  233 x 514 9.173 x 20.236 7.4 16.248 G002000000312

G 2x4 primed 4 60 x 120  233 x 644 9.173 x 25.354 9.3 20.591 G002000000412

G 4x1 primed 1 120 x 120  292 x 253 11.496 x 9.961 4.1 9.039 G004000000112

G 4x2 primed 2 120 x 120  292 x 383 11.496 x 15.079 6.3 13.977 G004000000212

G 4x3 primed 3 120 x 120  292 x 514 11.496 x 20.236 8.6 18.938 G004000000312

G 4x4 primed 4 120 x 120  292 x 644 11.496 x 25.354 10.8 23.898 G004000000412

G 4x5 primed 5 120 x 120  292 x 775 11.496 x 30.512 13.1 28.858 G004000000512

G 4x6 primed 6 120 x 120  292 x 905 11.496 x 35.630 15.3 33.797 G004000000612

G 4+4x1 primed 2 120 x 120 461 x 253 18.150 x 9.961 6.6 14.572 G004400000112

G 4+4x2 primed 4 120 x 120  463 x 383 18.228 x 15.079 10.5 23.082 G004400000212

G 4+4x3 primed 6 120 x 120  463 x 514 18.228 x 20.236 14.2 31.305 G004400000312

G 4+4x4 primed 8 120 x 120  463 x 644 18.228 x 25.354 17.9 39.551 G004400000412

G 4+4x5 primed 10 120 x 120  463 x 775 18.228 x 30.512 21.7 47.796 G004400000512

G 4+4x6 primed 12 120 x 120  463 x 905 18.228 x 35.630 25.4 56.019 G004400000612

G 4+4x7 primed 14 120 x 120  463 x 1036 18.228 x 40.787 29.2 64.264 G004400000712

G 4+4x8 primed 16 120 x 120  463 x 1166 18.228 x 45.906 32.9 72.509 G004400000812

G frames, primed, mild steel

Parts needed for a complete solution Optional

For information about other frame combinations that are not presented, or for 
openable versions of this frame or for versions with wider flanges, please contact  
your local Roxtec supplier or e-mail: info@roxtec.com

G 6x1 primed

EN

See also Installation guidelines on page 189. 
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 ❱ G-Rahmen, grundierter Baustahl ❱ Marcos G, en acero dulce imprimado ❱ 
Cadre G, acier doux peint

 Aberturas Espacio útil de                 Dim. externas (D=60 mm)     Peso 
 Marco del marco sellado (mm)  HxW (mm) HxW (pulgadas) (kg)  (libra) Nº art.

 Nombre Espace de                 Dim. extérieures (D=60 mm)     Poids 
 Cadre d’alvéoles remplissage (mm)  HxW (mm) HxW (pouces) (kg)  (lb) N° d’article

                            (D=60 )       
     HxW  HxW     
 Rahmen-                               Außenmaße (D=60 mm)      Gewicht 
 Rahmen öffnungen Belegraum (mm)  HxW (mm) HxW (in.) (kg)  (lb) Art.-Nr.
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G 4+4x9 primed 18 120 x 120  463 x 1297 18.228 x 51.063 36.6 80.732 G004400000912

G 4+4x10 primed 20 120 x 120  463 x 1427 18.228 x 56.181 40.4 88.979 G004400001012

G 4+4+4x1 primed 3 120 x 120 631 x 253 24.843 x 9.961 9.1 20.106 G004440000112

G 6x1 primed 1 180 x 120  350 x 253 13.780 x 13.961 4.8 10.516 G006000000112

G 6x2 primed 2 180 x 120  350 x 383 13.780 x 15.079 7.3 16.072 G006000000212

G 6x3 primed 3 180 x 120  350 x 514 13.780 x 20.236 9.8 21.627 G006000000312

G 6x4 primed 4 180 x 120  350 x 644 13.780 x 25.354 12.3 27.205 G006000000412

G 6x5 primed 5 180 x 120  350 x 775 13.780 x 30.512 14.9 32.760 G006000000512

G 6x6 primed 6 180 x 120  350 x 905 13.780 x 35.630 17.4 38.316 G006000000612

G 6+6x1 primed 2 180 x 120  578 x 253 22.756 x 9.961 8.0 17.527 G006600000112

G 6+6x2 primed 4 180 x 120  580 x 383 22.835 x 15.079 12.4 27.249 G006600000212

G 6+6x3 primed 6 180 x 120  580 x 514 22.835 x 20.236 16.6 36.707 G006600000312

G 6+6x4 primed 8 180 x 120  580 x 644 22.835 x 25.354 20.9 46.142 G006600000412

G 6+6x5 primed 10 180 x 120  580 x 775 22.835 x 30.512 25.2 55.601 G006600000512

G 6+6x6 primed 12 180 x 120  580 x 905 22.835 x 35.630 29.5 65.059 G006600000612

G 6+6x7 primed 14 180 x 120  580 x 1036 22.835 x 40.787 33.8 74.515 G006600000712

G 6+6x8 primed 16 180 x 120  580 x 1166 22.835 x 45.906 38.1 83.973 G006600000812

G 6+6x9 primed 18 180 x 120  580 x 1297 22.835 x 51.063 42.4 93.409 G006600000912

G 6+6x10 primed 20 180 x 120  580 x 1427 22.835 x 56.181 46.7 102.867 G006600001012

G 6+6+6x1 primed 3 180 x 120  806 x 253 31.732 x 9.961 11.1 24.538 G006660000112

G 8x1 primed 1 240 x 120  410 x 253 16.142 x 9.941 5.5 12.037 G008000000112

G 8x2 primed 2 240 x 120  410 x 383 16.142 x 15.079 8.3 18.210 G008000000212

G 8x3 primed 3 240 x 120  410 x 514 16.142 x 20.236 11.1 24.405 G008000000312

G 8x4 primed 4 240 x 120  410 x 644 16.142 x 25.354 13.9 30.578 G008000000412

G frames, primed, mild steel

 Frame Packing space            External dimensions (D=60 mm)      Weight
 Frame openings (mm)  HxW (mm) HxW (in) (kg)  (lb) Art. No.EN

 ❱ G-Rahmen, grundierter Baustahl ❱ Marcos G, en acero dulce imprimado ❱ 
Cadre G, acier doux peint

 Aberturas Espacio útil de                 Dim. externas (D=60 mm)     Peso 
Marco del marco sellado (mm)  HxW (mm) HxW (pulgadas) (kg)  (libra) Nº art.

 Nombre Espace de                 Dim. extérieures (D=60 mm)     Poids 
Cadre d’alvéoles remplissage (mm)  HxW (mm) HxW (pouces) (kg)  (lb) N° d’article

                            (D=60 )       
    HxW  HxW     

 Rahmen-                               Außenmaße (D=60 mm)      Gewicht 
Rahmen öffnungen Belegraum (mm)  HxW (mm) HxW (in.) (kg)  (lb) Art.-Nr.
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RATINGS                            Fire: A-Class, EI 60/120, UL1479            Water pressure: 4 bar           Gas pressure: 2.5 bar 

G 2x1 galv 1 60 x 120  233 x 253 9.173 x 9.961 3.4 7.562 G002000000115

G 4x1 galv 1 120 x 120  292 x 253 11.496 x 9.961 4.1 9.039 G004000000115

G 4x2 galv 2 120 x 120  292 x 383 11.496 x 15.079 6.3 13.977 G004000000215

G 4x3 galv 3 120 x 120  292 x 514 11.496 x 20.236 8.6 18.938 G004000000315

G 4x4 galv 4 120 x 120  292 x 644 11.496 x 25.354 10.8 23.898 G004000000415

G 4x5 galv 5 120 x 120  292 x 775 11.496 x 30.512 13.1 28.858 G004000000515

G 4x6 galv 6 120 x 120  292 x 905 11.496 x 35.630 15.3 33.797 G004000000615

G 4+4x1 galv 2 120 x 120  461 x 253 18.150 x 9.961 6.6 14.572 G004400000115

G 4+4+4x1 galv 3 120 x 120  631 x 253 24.843 x 9.961 9.1 20.106 G004440000115

G 6x1 galv 1 180 x 120  350 x 253 13.780 x 13.961 4.8 10.516 G006000000115

G 6x2 galv 2 180 x 120  350 x 383 13.780 x 15.079 7.3 16.072 G006000000215

G 6x3 galv 3 180 x 120  350 x 514 13.780 x 20.236 9.8 21.627 G006000000315

G 6x4 galv 4 180 x 120  350 x 644 13.780 x 25.354 12.3 27.205 G006000000415

G 6x5 galv 5 180 x 120  350 x 775 13.780 x 30.512 14.9 32.760 G006000000515

G 6x6 galv 6 180 x 120  350 x 905 13.780 x 35.630 17.4 38.316 G006000000615

G 6+6x1 galv 2 180 x 120  578 x 253 22.756 x 9.961 8.0 17.527 G006600000115

G frames, galvanized, mild steel

 Frame Packing space            External dimensions (D=60 mm)      Weight
 Frame openings (mm)  HxW (mm) HxW (in) (kg)  (lb) Art. No.

Parts needed for a complete solution Optional

For information about other frame combinations that are not presented or for 
openable versions of this frame, please contact your local Roxtec supplier or e-mail: 
info@roxtec.com

G 6x1 galv

EN

See also Installation guidelines on page 189. 

page 169page 25                page 157                     page 160                page 165

 ❱ G-Rahmen, feuerverzinkter Baustahl ❱ Marcos G en acero dulce galvanizado ❱ 
Cadre G, acier galvanisé, acier doux

 Aberturas Espacio útil de                 Dim. externas (D=60 mm)     Peso 
Marco del marco sellado (mm)  HxW (mm) HxW (pulgadas) (kg)  (libra) Nº art.

 Nombre Espace de                 Dim. extérieures (D=60 mm)     Poids 
Cadre d’alvéoles remplissage (mm)  HxW (mm) HxW (pouces) (kg)  (lb) N° d’article

                            (D=60 )       
    HxW  HxW     

 Rahmen-                               Außenmaße (D=60 mm)      Gewicht 
Rahmen öffnungen Belegraum (mm)  HxW (mm) HxW (in.) (kg)  (lb) Art.-Nr.
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G frames, galvanized, mild steel

G 6+6+6x1 galv 3 180 x 120  806 x 253 31.732 x 9.961 11.1 24.538 G006660000115

G 8x1 galv 1 240 x 120  410 x 253 16.142 x 9.941 5.5 12.037 G008000000115

G 8x2 galv 2 240 x 120  410 x 383 16.142 x 15.079 8.3 18.210 G008000000215

G 8x3 galv 3 240 x 120  410 x 514 16.142 x 20.236 11.1 24.405 G008000000315

G 8x4 galv 4 240 x 120  410 x 644 16.142 x 25.354 13.9 30.578 G008000000415

RATINGS                           Fire: A-Class, EI 60/120, UL1479         Water pressure: 4 bar        Gas pressure: 2.5 bar

G 2x1 AISI 316 1 60 x 120  233 x 253 9.173 x 9.961 3.4 7.562 G002000000121

G frames, acid proof, stainless steel

 Frame Packing space            External dimensions (D=60 mm)      Weight
 Frame openings (mm)  HxW (mm) HxW (in) (kg)  (lb) Art. No.

 Frame Packing space            External dimensions (D=60 mm)      Weight
 Frame openings (mm)  HxW (mm) HxW (in) (kg)  (lb) Art. No.

Parts needed for a complete solution Optional

For information about other frame combinations that are not presented or for 
openable versions of this frame, please contact your local Roxtec supplier or e-mail: 
info@roxtec.com

G 6x1 AISI 316

EN

EN

See also Installation guidelines on page 189. 
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 ❱ G-Rahmen, feuerverzinkter Baustahl ❱ Marcos G en acero dulce galvanizado ❱ 
Cadre G, acier galvanisé, acier doux

 ❱ G-Rahmen, säurefester, rostfreier Edelstahl ❱ Marcos G en acero inoxidable a prueba de ácidos ❱ 
Cadre G, acier inoxydable résistant aux acides

 Aberturas Espacio útil de                 Dim. externas (D=60 mm)     Peso 
Marco del marco sellado (mm)  HxW (mm) HxW (pulgadas) (kg)  (libra) Nº art.

 Nombre Espace de                 Dim. extérieures (D=60 mm)     Poids 
Cadre d’alvéoles remplissage (mm)  HxW (mm) HxW (pouces) (kg)  (lb) N° d’article

                            (D=60 )       
    HxW  HxW     

 Rahmen-                               Außenmaße (D=60 mm)      Gewicht 
Rahmen öffnungen Belegraum (mm)  HxW (mm) HxW (in.) (kg)  (lb) Art.-Nr.

 Aberturas Espacio útil de                 Dim. externas (D=60 mm)     Peso 
Marco del marco sellado (mm)  HxW (mm) HxW (pulgadas) (kg)  (libra) Nº art.

 Nombre Espace de                 Dim. extérieures (D=60 mm)     Poids 
Cadre d’alvéoles remplissage (mm)  HxW (mm) HxW (pouces) (kg)  (lb) N° d’article

                            (D=60 )       
    HxW  HxW     

 Rahmen-                               Außenmaße (D=60 mm)      Gewicht 
Rahmen öffnungen Belegraum (mm)  HxW (mm) HxW (in.) (kg)  (lb) Art.-Nr.
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G frames, acid proof, stainless steel

G 4x1 AISI 316 1 120 x 120  292 x 253 11.496 x 9.961 4.1 9.039 G004000000121

G 4x2 AISI 316 2 120 x 120  292 x 383 11.496 x 15.079 6.3 13.977 G004000000221

G 4x3 AISI 316 3 120 x 120  292 x 514 11.496 x 20.236 8.6 18.938 G004000000321

G 4x4 AISI 316 4 120 x 120  292 x 644 11.496 x 25.354 10.8 23.898 G004000000421

G 6x1 AISI 316 1 180 x 120  350 x 253 13.780 x 9.961 4.8 10.516 G006000000121

G 6x2 AISI 316 2 180 x 120  350 x 383 13.780 x 15.079 7.3 16.072 G006000000221

G 6x3 AISI 316 3 180 x 120  350 x 514 13.780 x 20.236 9.8 21.627 G006000000321

G 6x4 AISI 316 4 180 x 120  350 x 644 13.780 x 25.354 12.4 27.205 G006000000421

G 8x1 AISI 316 1 240 x 120  410 x 253 16.142 x 9.941 5.5 12.037 G008000000121

G 8x2 AISI 316 2 240 x 120  410 x 383 16.142 x 15.079 8.3 18.210 G008000000221

G 8x3 AISI 316 3 240 x 120  410 x 514 16.142 x 20.236 11.1 24.405 G008000000321

G 8x4 AISI 316 4 240 x 120  410 x 644 16.142 x 25.354 13.9 30.578 G008000000421

 Frame Packing space            External dimensions (D=60 mm)      Weight
 Frame openings (mm)  HxW (mm) HxW (in) (kg)  (lb) Art. No.EN

 ❱ G-Rahmen, säurefester, rostfreier Edelstahl ❱ Marcos G en acero inoxidable a prueba de ácidos ❱ 
Cadre G, acier inoxydable résistant aux acides

 Aberturas Espacio útil de                 Dim. externas (D=60 mm)     Peso 
Marco del marco sellado (mm)  HxW (mm) HxW (pulgadas) (kg)  (libra) Nº art.

 Nombre Espace de                 Dim. extérieures (D=60 mm)     Poids 
Cadre d’alvéoles remplissage (mm)  HxW (mm) HxW (pouces) (kg)  (lb) N° d’article

                             (D=60 )       
    HxW  HxW     

 Rahmen-                               Außenmaße (D=60 mm)      Gewicht 
Rahmen öffnungen Belegraum (mm)  HxW (mm) HxW (in.) (kg)  (lb) Art.-Nr.
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Pos  (mm)       (in)          

h   H - 120   H - 4.724

w   W -120   W - 4.724 

D   60  2.362 

f   60   2.362 

t1   6    0.263

t2   10  0.394

t3   12  0.394

t4   3  0.118

G ZxN

G Z+Zx1 G Z+ZxN G Z+Z+Zx1

H h

A

A

t2

w

W

H h H h

w

W

w

W

w

W

A

A

A-A

A-A A-A A-A

H h

t2
t4 t4 t4

t 2t 2 t 3

A

A

A

A

t1 t1 t1

t1 t1

t 1

Note: All dimensions are nominal values

Z = Frame size
N = Number of horizontal openings

G frames, technical information

f

f

f

f

f

f f

f

D

DDD

t1

t4t1

t1

t1

t 1
t 1

A-A

D

t1

t4

H h

w

W

f

f

A

A

t1

t 1

G Zx1

 ❱ G-Rahmen, technische Daten ❱ Marcos G, información técnica ❱ 
Cadre G, informations techniques

Achtung: Alle angegebenen Maße sind Nominalwerte
Nota: Todas las dimensiones son valores nominales
N.B. : toutes les dimensions sont nominales 

Z = 
N = 

Z = Rahmengröße
N = Anzahl horizontaler Öffnungen

Z = Tamaño del marco
N = Número de aberturas en sentido horizontal

Z = Taille du cadre
N = Nombre d’alvéoles horizontales


